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Double Member Constituencies

658. Shri Blbhutl Mlshra: W ill the Minister o f Law be pleased to state.

(a) whether there is any proposal to split up double member or plural
m ember Lok Sabha and Assembly constituencies into single member constituencies; and

(b ) if so, when it v ’ be enforced ’

The Minister of Law (3hrl A . K.
San): (a) No.

(b ) Does not arise.

Social Tension in India gs9 f Shri Shree Narayan D u :

\ Shrl Radha Raman:
Will the Minister of Education sod

Scientific Research be pleased to state

(a) the results of research carried on regarding causes of social tension in India;

(b ) whether the research is still continuing,

(c) what is the total expenditure incurred so far; and

(d) the extent to which advantage has been taken and the results achieved in this respect?

The Minister o f State in the Ministry o f Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a) and
(d) The results of research regarding causes o f social tension in India have not been assessed and formulated, as the research is still continuing in some universities

(b) Yes
Cc) Rs 1,93,759
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( » ) ftqfopT s»rniTf*WT0l STTTfaRT r̂r t , *r v t x  *Trm

I  ’

f i f f a  *T*V ( * ' (  3TO .To R’ T ) :

(5F) RrRTTfqiTTVrf gTTT 9 k. ^ar^T,
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Officers of All India Cadre

661. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to lay a statement on the Table show,.
ing:

(a) the number of complaints received and investigated by the Central Government against officers o f A ll India Cadre during 1957, so far;

(b j the action taken on these complaints;

(c) the designation of officers punished and those who are under suspension and the action being taken against each; and

(d) the number of the officers exonerated after investigation and enquiry?

The Minister o f State in the Minis, try of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) to (d) The required statement is placed on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix II, annexure No. 93].

Industrial Management Cadre
062. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the

Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 722 on the 8th August,
1957 and state-

(a) tin.* progress made so far regarding recruitment to All India Service for Manning Industrial Undertakings; and

(b) the broad reasons for the forma-
tioM i)f this cadre?

The* Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Datar): (a)
Selections have not yet been made.
As stated in my reply to the Starred Question referred to, interviews are expected to commence sometime early next year.

(b) The reason for the formation of the service are given in the Ministry of Home Affairs Resolution
No F 21 (12)-EO/56, dated the 12th
November, 1957 which has been published in the Gazette o f India dated the 23rd November, 1957.

Ex-Criminal Tribes
663 Shrl D. C Sharma: Will the

Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken in the Second Five Year Plan period so far to improve the lot of Ex-Criminal Tribes in the country; and

